

Provider Newsflash



A fax bulletin for the Molina Healthcare of Washington Provider Network

Initial Prenatal Visit and Code 0500F

(Medicaid)

Molina Healthcare (Molina) in conjunction with the Health Care Authority (HCA) would like to remind providers of the requirement to bill the HCPCS code 0500F for a member's initial prenatal visit.

The 0500F code must be used along with the appropriate ICD diagnosis codes Z33.1, Z34.00, Z34.80 or Z34.90.

The use of the HCPCS code 0500F is needed for HCA's quality measurements, tracking and care coordination efforts.

More information can be found in the Physician-related services/health care billing guide here: https://www.hca.wa.gov/billers-providers-partners/prior-authorization-claims-and-billing/provider-billing-guides-and-fee-schedules.

Thank you for serving Molina members.